STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING '
BOARD OF MEDICINE '
DISCIPLINARY SUBCOMMITTEE

In the Matter of .

_ : Complaint No. 43-15-136671
JACOB KALOQ, M.D. (and 43-14-135808 consolidated)
License No. 43-01-040053 .

/ CONSENT ORDER AND STIPULATION -
CONSENT ORDER

A first superseding administrative complaint was filed with the Disciplinary
Subcommittee of the Board of quicine on April 13, 2017,' charging Jacob Kalo, M.D.
(Respondent) with violating section 16221(a) of the Public Health Code,

MOL 333.1101 ef seq. |

The parties have stip ulated that the Disciplinary subcqmmiﬁtee may enter

“this cox;senf order. The Disciplinary Subcommittee revieweci the stipulation

contained in this document and agrees that the public'interest 18 be';s,t served by

resolution of t};e outstanding complaint. Therefore, the Disciplinary Subcom&xittee

ﬁnd;q, that the allegations of fact contained in the complaint are true and that

Respondent violated section 16221(a) of the Public ﬁéalﬁx Code. |

| Accordingly, for these yiolations, IT IS ORDERED:

Respondent is FINED one thousand and 007100 dollars (§1,000.00) to be paid
by check, money order, or cashier’s check made payable to the State of Michigan
(with cdmplainf: number 43-15-136671 clearly indicated on the check or maoney
order) within 60 days of the effective date of this order. The timely payment of the

fine shall be Respondent’s responsibility. .Respondent shall ﬁzail the fine to:



Bureau é)f Professional Licensing, Legal Affairs Division — Complialnce Section,
Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, P.O. Box 30189, Lansing,
Michigan 48909.

If Respondent violates any term or condition set forth in this order,
Respondent will be in violation ;)f Mich Admin Code, R 338.1632, and se;ction
16221(h) of the Public Health Code. |

This order shall be effective 30 dag;s from the date Signe& by the chairperson
of the Disciplinary Subcommiitee or t,hebDis‘ciplinary Subcommittee’s authorized

representative, as set forth below.

.'Signed oﬁ 5’" / 7’/ 7

MICHIGAN BOARD OF MEDICINE

By T /”
Chairperson, Dig pary Subcommittee
 STIPULATION
The parties stipulate as follows:
1. - The facts alleged in t.he'complaint dre .true and constitute a violation of
the Public Health Code.

2. Respondent understands and inteﬁds that, by signing this stipulation,
he is waiving the right under the Public H;ealth Code, rules promulgated’
tﬁereunder, and the Administrative Procedures Act of 1969; MCL 24.201 et seq., to
require the Department to prove the charges set forth in the complaint by

| presentation of evidence and legal authori;cy, and to present a defense to the charges

before the Disciplinary Subcommittee or its authorized representative. Should the

2



Discipl’in;éry _Subcon-xmittee reject the pzjopos‘ed, corgent orde;', the parties reserve
the riglias' to proceed, to hearing. ‘

| 3. The Disciplinary Subcommittee méy enter the above Consent Oirdar,
s:uJ_s'p.f@rte'd‘ bﬁ? Board confgree Riﬁhgrd D, Bates, M.D. Dr, Buteg ot an attorney from
the Liceasing and E»gulati;bn. Division may discuss this matter with the

Disciplinary Subcutimittes in ¢rdar o veonjuiend acceptance of thig resclution.

4.  -Dr. Bates and the arties covisidersd the following factors in reaching -
this agreementy

A Following the issuahce of"cha adminisirative eonplaint, .
Respondént provided a page fiom the patient’s nedical record that
inchuded, fhe miasmg &dcumentatlon. The page and information it
contained was consigtent with reeords Respfmﬂeut providusly
provided fropiothier patients’ files. Based on disorissions dufing a
complisnce eonference listwees the partied, it aﬁpaare&the page
wdig ointibted foin the rebiuds originally provided to the Bureau in
ovemght, likely g elie ﬁéﬂtﬂﬁ ofa FopyIng eryor.

By siguing this stipulation, the parties etmfim that they have read,

’

-

uhderstind; and agree With the ety of the congent ordei
AGREED TO BY: : > AGREED TO BY:

Trika N, N Mampau @78100) ;i b Koo, M.D. ..
Acsistant. Ammey Genexai . ondetit R

bateds %/ 17} %017

Aaron Kerop (P55938)
- Attorney for Rz p dent
- Dated: /]
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